Residential Category of Conditional Uses and Structures 

a. Family Home, as defined and regulated in Iowa Code Section 335.25. 

b. Mobile home park on tract of five (5) acres or more, provided that: 

(1) Each mobile home space has a minimum area of three thousand five hundred (3,500) 
square feet. 

(2) The mobile home park has a maximum density of eight (8) units per acre. 

(3) No mobile home, addition thereto or structure shall be closer than twenty-five (25) feet to 
any property line of the mobile home park nor closer than twenty (20) feet to another